
 
 

 

REGIONAL DIRECTORS/DEPUTY REGIONAL DIRECTORS – UNDG-ESA 

 

 CONTACT LIST 

 
NAME AGENCY/ 

COUNTRY 

TITLES OR FUNCTIONAL/ 

THEMATIC AREAS 

TELEPHONE 

NOS. 

EMAIL ADDRSSES 

Tegegnework Gettu UNDP Director of Regional Bureau for Africa and 

UNDG-ESA Chair 

1-212-906-5900 tegegnework.gettu@undp.org 
 

Mustapha  Darboe WFP Regional Director, Eastern and Southern 

Africa 

271 1  517  1603 (W) 

2782 908 1400 (M) 

mustapha.darboe@wfp.org 
 

Elhadj As Sy UNICEF Regional Director,  Eastern and Southern 

Regional Office and Southern Region 

254-20-762 2226 (W) 

254-728604446 (M) 

 

esy@unicef.org 

Bunmi Makinwa UNFPA Director, Africa Division 2711 603 5301(W) 

2782 769 0606 (M) 

makinwa@unfpa.org 
 

Edwin Huizing UNFPA Director, Sub Regional Office – ESA 27116035303 (W) 

27795177719 (M) 

huizing@unfpa.org 

Shiela Dintoshe Tlou UNAIDS Director, Regional Support Team, Eastern and 

Southern Africa 

2711 517 1660 (W) 

27716808518 (M) 

Tlous@unaids.org  

Kelly David OCHA Head of  the Regional Office for Eastern and 

Southern Africa 

2711 517 1609 (W) 

2782 908 1338 (M) 

david1@un.org 
 

Gaoju Han FAO Sub Regional Coordinator for Southern Africa 263 4 254655-7 (W) 

263 912239461 (M) 

gaoju.han@fao.org 
 

Castro Camarada  FAO Sub Regional Coordinator for Eastern Africa 251 11 515 3487 (W) Castro.camarada@fao.org 

Nomcebo Manzini UNIFEM Regional Programme Director for Southern 

Africa 

2711 517 1558 (W) 

2782 305 1117 (M) 

nomcebo.manzini@unifem.org 
 

Luis Sambo WHO Regional Director for Africa 47 241 39351 (W) 

242057700193 (M) 

sambol@afro.who.int 
 

Elisabeth Bayer UNODC Regional Representative (a.i) for Southern 

Africa  

2712 342 2424 (W) 

270827809351 (M) 

elisabeth.bayer@unodc.org 
 

Yanine Poc OHCHR Regional Representative, Regional Office for 

Southern Africa 

2712 354 8683 (W) 

27718596602 (M) 

ypoc@ohchr.org 
 

Frej Fenniche OHCHR Regional Representative, Regional Office for 

Eastern Africa 

251 11 544 3547 (W) ffenniche@ohchr.org 

Jose Salema UNOPS Director, Africa Regional Office 2711 25965621 (W) 

2771 609 8049 (M) 

joses@unops.org 

Vic Van Vuuren ILO Director, South Africa  27128188000 (W) 

27828821759 (M) 

vanvuuren@ilo.org 

Mounkaila Goumandakoye  UNEP Regional Director for Africa 254 20 7624284 (W) Mounkaila.Goumandakoye@unep.org 

Jennifer Kargbo UNECA Deputy Executive Secretary 251 11 55 11165 (W) jkargbo@uneca.org 

Sanda Kimbimbi UNHCR Regional Representative 

 

2712 354 8301 (W) 

2779 886 8096 (M) 

kimbimbi@unhcr.org 

Joseph Massaquoi UNESCO Director, UNESCO Regional Bureau for 

Science in Africa 

254 20 762 2356 (W) 

254733700743 (M) 

J.massaquoi@unesco.org 
 

Judica Amri-Lawson ILO Regional Representative for eastern Africa 25 11 5443214 (W) Lawson!ilo.org 

Stefano Bologna UNIDO Representative and Director, South Africa 

Regional Office 

2712 394 5463 (W) 

 

s.bologna@unido.org 

Bernardo Mariono-Joaquim IOM Regional Representative for Southern Africa 27 12 3422789 (W) 

27820699888 (M) 

bmariono@iom.int 
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THEMATIC AREAS 

TELEPHONE 

NOS. 

EMAIL ADDRSSES 

Marie-Evelyn Petrus-Barry UNIC Director, United Nations Information Centre 2712 354 8505 (W) 

2782 727 7784 (M) 

petrus.barry@unic.org 

 
DEPUTY REGIONAL DIRECTORS 
 

vacant UNDP Deputy Regional Director 2711 603 5062(W) 

 

 

Elke Wisch  UNICEF Regional Director 254 207622304 (W) 

254728604350 (M) 

ewisch@unicef.org  

Richard Ragan WFP Deputy Regional Director 2711 517 1644 (W) 

2782 908 1447 (M) 

richard.ragan@wfp.org 

Lina Mousa 

 

UNFPA Deputy Regional Director 2711 603 5302 (W) 

2782 735 8487 (M) 

lmousa@unfpa.org 
 

Joni Musabayana ILO Deputy Director 2712 431 8819 (W) 

27722349070 (M) 

musabayana@ilo.org 

Simone Oluoch-Olunya UNIFEM Deputy to the Regional Director 2711 517 1526 (W) 

2782 954 1710 (M) 

simone.oluoch-olunya@unifem.org 

Francis Battal OCHA Deputy Head of Office 2711 517 1634 (W) 

2782 904 6067(M) 

battal@un.org 
 

battal@un.org 

Mbulawa Mugabe UNAIDS Deputy Director 27115171503 (W) 

27716808518 (M) 

mugabem@unaids.org   

Liv Elden (alternate) UNICEF Technical HUB Coordinator/OIC 27 11 5171667 (W) 

27794994304 (M) 

lelden@unicef.org   

Oladapo Walker WHO Coordinator, WHO Sub-Regional Office 263 912 433 127 (W) 

44 7872 252800 (M) 

WalkerO@zw.afro.who.int WalkerO@zw.afro.who.int 

Marc Van Uytvanck 

 

UNOPS Deputy Director 2711 259 6563 (W) 

2771 689 1760 (M) 

marcv@unops.org 
 

 

 

 

 

UNDG-ESA SECRETARIAT 

Jacqueline Olweya UN Regional Coordination Advisor +27-011-603-5033 Jacqueline.olweya@undp.org 

Caroline Mwende Mueke UN Regional Coordination Specialist +27-011-603-5058 caroline.mueke@undp.org 

Anne Muir  UN Coordination Associate (ai) +27-011-603-5116 Anne.muir@undp.org 
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